OP \$90.00 3151394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Construction Technology, Inc.		08/05/2016	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IronWolf Manufacturing, LLC	
Doing Business As:	IronWolf	
Street Address:	601 Hamilton Drive	
City:	Noble	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73068	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151394	IRONWOLF
Registration Number:	3150409	ROTOSLASHER
Registration Number:	3159560	IRONWOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666336160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405.606.3350

Email: trademarks@trmglaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSS N. CHAFFIN

Address Line 1: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. ROBINSON

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS N. CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/ROSS N. CHAFFIN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=0604-001 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Construction Technology, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 601 Hamilton Drive, Noble, Oklahoma 73068 (the "Assignor"), owns and uses the following trademarks ("Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown below:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IRONWOLF & Design	3,151,394	October 3, 2006
ROTOSLASHER	3,150,409	October 3, 2006
IRONWOLF	3,159,560	October 17, 2006

WHEREAS, IronWolf Manufacturing, LLC, d/b/a IronWolf, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a place of business at 601 Hamilton Drive, Noble, Oklahoma 73068 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 5 day of August , 2016.

Todd Howe, President

Construction Technology, Inc.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss:
COUNTY OF C(eveland)

On this the 5 day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Usiliam Toold House, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/05/2016

<u>3-76-20</u> CN: 12003018 Notary Public

JANET GILLIS

(\$EAL)

Notary Public

State of Okiahoma

Commission # 12003018 Expires 03/28/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0822